APN#: 1318-26-514-008

RPTT: \$4,972.50

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4972.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$5,012.50 Pgs=3 2020-953899

10/05/2020 12:30 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 119843-WLD
When Percented Mail Tox

When Recorded Mail To: Yan Zhao and Ming Wang, as Co-Trustees of the Zhao Family Living Trust, U/A dated March 5th, 2016 P.O. Box 3321 Stateline, NV 89449

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

The Paul and Vicky Kaleta Trust Agreement dated September 26, 2002, Paul Frederick Kaleta and Vicky Elizabeth Badger Kaleta, as Trustees

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Yan Zhao and Ming Wang, as Co-Trustees of the Zhao Family Living Trust, U/A dated March 5th, 2016

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2 in Block A as shown on the map of GRANITE SPRINGS SUBDIVISION NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 15, 1979, in Book 679, Page 1150, as Document No. 33554, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/25/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Paul and Vicky Kaleta Trust Agreement
\bigcap
Paul 7. Caleta
By: Paul Frederick Kaleta, Trustee
By: Vicky Elizabeth Badger Kaleta, Trustee
By: Vicky Elizabeth Badger Kaleta, Trustee
N/a 1 a S
STATE OF Nevada
COUNTY OF Darlas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
9.29.2020
By Paul Frederick Kaleta and Vicky Elizabeth Badger Kaleta.
Raicia
Notary Public
The state of the s
WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022
_
/ /
/ /

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1.	Assessors	Parcel	Num	ber(s)
				(_,

a) 1318-26-514-008

a) □ Vac	do/Twnhse . Bldg icultural	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	FOR RECOR NOTES:	DERS OPTION	ONAL U	SE ONLY
Deed in Liet Transfer Tax Real Proper	y Transfer Tax Due:		\$1,275,000.00 \$1,275,000.00 \$4,972.50			
b. Explain	r Tax Exemption, per Reason for Exemption	NRS 375.090, Section: on:		//		
information pro substantiate the	vided is correct to the information provide	owledges, under penalty of e best of their information and herein. Furthermore, the nalty of 10% of the tax due	nd belief, and can disallowance of a	be supported by ny claimed exce	document	ation if called upon to
Pursuant to N. Signature:	RS 375.030, the Buy	and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally l Capaci	iable for any ad ty ESMOL	Iditional a	mount owed.
Signature:		\	Capaci	ty		<u>)</u>
SELLER (C	RANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) The Paul and Vicky dated September 26	Kaleta Trust Agreement	BUYER (Print Name:	the Zhao Fami	Ming War ly Living T	MATION ng, as Co-Trustees of Trust, U/A dated
Address: City:	P.O. Box 2508 Stateline		Address:	March 5th, 20 P.O. Box 3321 Stateline		20440
70.	NV ERSON REQUEST OUT THE SELI		_ State:	NV	Zip:	89449

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC Esc. #: 119843-WLD

Address: Douglas Office 1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)